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Message from the Headteacher
This week our Year 4 children have been out on a
school trip to the Living Rainforest in Newbury. They
had a wonderful day as you can see from the
photos.

Forest School continues for our Year 1 children. It
was a bit wetter this week but they came back very
enthusiastic about the visit and can’t wait until it is
their turn again.

Next week, our Year 6 children will be doing their
SATS. They have worked so hard and are actually
very excited to be doing them. I wish them lots of
luck.

We have a few new dates in the diary so please take
a look.

Today we said goodbye to Mrs Tew, who has been
with the school for the last 5 1/2 years. Mrs Tew will
be starting a new job as a carer for the elderly. We
wish her lots of luck and want to thank her for all her
hard work and dedication to Holy Trinity.

Wishing you all a warm sunny weekend.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Ernie, Imogen

Year 1 – Alasdair, Florence, Luna

Year 2 – Charlie, William, Harry

Year 3 – Stanley, Lincoln, Mimi

Year 4 – Emma, Rebecca, Mickey

Year 5 – Anais, Amelie, Otto

Year 6 – Adi, Megan, Ruby

The Prayer
Holy Mary,
help those in need,
give strength to the weak,
comfort the sorrowful,
pray for God's people,
assist the clergy,
intercede for the religious. 

May all who seek your help
experience your unfailing 
protection.

Amen

Teas at Chastleton House
The PTA will be at Chastleton House on Sunday
serving delicious teas and cakes. If you’re free, why
not pop along to support them.

A big thank you to those wonderful bakers who
made cakes for this event.

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


The Living Rainforest



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Summer Term

Sunday 8th May PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th May SATs Week

Monday 16th – Friday 20th May Year 6 Beam House Residential

Friday 20th May Year 4 Pottery Workshop at CNS 

Monday 23rd May School Photographer in – Group & Individual Photos (NEW)

Tuesday 24th May May Procession (NEW)

Wednesday 25th May Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Garden Party 

Thursday 26th May 

Ascension Day Mass (NEW)

Break up for Half Term

PTA Tuck Shop 

Friday 27th May School’s Discretionary Bank Holiday for the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June Half Term

Tuesday 7th June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court 

Coffee Morning for New Parents 

Thursday 16th June Festival of Voices at Dorchester Abbey 

Friday 17th June Sports Day & Picnic Lunch (Back up day 24th) 

Saturday 18th June PTA Summer Fayre 

Sunday 19th June First Holy Communion (NEW)

Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 24th June Coffee Morning for New Parents 

Thursday 30th June
Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School 

Friday 1st July 

Whole School Move up Day & Opportunity to Meet New Class Teachers from 

3pm

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School 

PTA Disco 

Saturday 2nd July PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Wednesday 6th July Day to Create Art Day 

Friday 8th July 
Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum 

Childrens’ Reports Going Out 

Tuesday 12th July Year 6 End of School Production 

Wednesday 13th July Full Governing Body Meeting 

Wednesday 20th July End of Term Mass & Year 6 Memories

Wednesday 20th July
School Closes for Summer at 12.05pm

PTA Tuck Shop  & Uniform Sale 


